RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Commendation for Linnea Klee]
2	
3	Resolution commending Linnea Klee for her ten years of service as Executive
4	Director of the Children's Council of San Francisco.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Linnea Klee has committed decades advocating and working for the
7	welfare of disadvantaged children; and,
8	WHEREAS, Linnea Klee has been the Executive Director of the Children's Council of
9	San Francisco for the last ten years, providing leadership and vision for the organization; and
10	WHEREAS, Linnea Klee has been responsible for program administration, staff and
11	program development, fiscal and program accountability, and participation in local and state-
12	wide policy planning and development activities for the Children's Council; and,
13	WHEREAS, Under her guidance, the Children's Council has been a critical resource in
14	the City to support children, families and child care providers through advocacy, information,
15	education and child care resources; and
16	WHEREAS, Under her leadership, the Children's Council provides child care subsidy
17	assistance to over 4,000 low-income parents; and
18	WHEREAS, The Children's Council has also been instrumental in providing the
19	necessary resources to child care providers to ensure that 1,500 disadvantaged children
20	throughout the City receive nutritional meals; now therefore be it
21	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commend Linnea Klee for
22	her leadership as Executive Director of the Children's Council of San Francisco and her
23	outstanding advocacy and service to the children of San Francisco and the greater Bay Area
24	community.

25